websites identified in the Second Amended Schedule A from transferring or disposing of any 

money or other of Defaulting Defendants’ assets. 

32. Pursuant to 17 U.S.C. § 504 and/or 35 U.S.C. § 284 Plaintiffs are awarded statutory 

damages from each of the Defaulting Defendants in the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000.00) for each Defaulting Defendant where trademark infringement is alleged or 

the profits realized by each Defaulting Defendant where design patent infringement is alleged. 

33. All monies currently restrained in each Defaulting Defendant’s financial accounts,